## **RESOLUTION 2018-076**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FRUITLAND PARK, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE 2018/2019 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM REDEVELOPMENT CONTINGENCY TO REDEVELOPMENT IMPROVEMENTS: MUNICIPAL COMPLEX, RELOCATION OF UTILITIES ON CR 466A, AND COMMUNITY CENTER; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 budget of the City of Fruitland Park and CRA was adopted on September 27, 2018; and

WHEREAS, water and sewer utility supplies are required for the relocation of the utilities on 466a; and

WHEREAS, irrigation, sod, and mulch are required for beautification of the municipal complex and to prevent soil erosion; and

WHEREAS, the community center needs improvement renovations to be fully functional to the community to fulfill the community needs; and

WHEREAS, the city commission accepts the CRA's recommendation to amend the CRA 2018-2019 Fiscal Year budget to transfer \$150,000 from the Redevelopment Contingency to assign to projects in the CRA district.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CRA OF THE CITY OF FRUITLAND PARK, FLORIDA:

- Section 1. The budget adopted on September 27, 2018; is amended as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its final adoption by the City Commission of the City of Fruitland Park, Florida.

PASSED AND RESOLVED this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2018, by the City Commission of the City of Fruitland Park, Florida.

City of Fruitland Park

Chris Cheshire, Mayor

(No),	(Abstained),	(Absent)
(No),	(Abstained),	(Absent)
	(No), (No),	(No),(Abstained), (No),(Abstained), (No),(Abstained),